MDG FEES. 2022 - 2023.
Kids. 12 Years and under.

Le Petit Cirque: 45 min/week, 10 classes

Acro/Aerial Mix A: 45 min/week,
10 classes

Acro/Aerial Mix B: 1 hour/week
Acro/Aerial Mix C: 1.25 hour/week

BEG/EXP: 1 hour/week
DANCE ONLY

BEG/EXP: 2 hours/week
One style or acro (1h) + one aerial

EXP: 3 hours/week

EXP 2: 3.25 hours/week

Four Installments, date cheques: upon registration, NOV. 1, JAN. 1, FEB. 1
Late fee: $35 and Refund fee: $35

MDG FEES. 2022 - 2023.
Teens. 12 - 17 Years.

BEG/EXP: 1 hour/week
One style or acro (1h)

EXP: 1.25 hour/week
One style or Danz Fusion (1.25h)

BEG/EXP: 1.25 hours/week
One contortion (1.25h)

BEG/EXP: 2 hours/week
One style or acro (1h) + one aerial

EXP: 2.25 hours/week
One Danz Fusion (1.25h) + one aerial

EXP: 3 hours/week
One style or acro (1h) + one aerial + one
add on dance or aerial (1h)

EXP 2: 3.25 hours/week
One Danz Fusion (1.25h) + one aerial +
one add on dance or aerial (1h)

INT/ADV: 3.5 hours/week
One Danz Fusion (1.25h) + one aerial +
one wellness (2.25h)

Four Installments, date cheques: upon registration, NOV. 1, JAN. 1, FEB. 1
Late fee: $35 and Refund fee: $35

$ 124.00

$ 124.00

$ 624.00
$ 760.00

$ 575.00

$1158.00

$1680.00

$1814.00

$672.00

$820.00

$820.00

$1241.00

$ 1 386.00

$1785.00

$1927.00

$2070.00

NA
NA

$ 159.00
$ 194.00

$ 146.00

$ 295.00

$ 428.00

$426.00

$171.00

$209.00

$209.00

$316.00

$353.00

$ 455.00

$491.00

$527.00

NA

NA

NA
NA

NA

$199.00

$ 288.00
$311.00

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

$306.00

$331.00

$ 355.00



MDG FEES. 2022 - 2023.
Adult + Family Fit.

BEG: Drop In $ 25.00 NA
BEG/EXP: Ten Class Pass $220.00 NA
INT/ADV: Ten Class Pass $280.00 NA
Aerial Yoga: Drop In $20.00 NA
Aerial Yoga: Ten Class Pass $160.00 NA
Bounce: Drop In $20.00 NA
Bounce: Ten Class Pass $150.00 NA

REFUND POLICY: special session, workshop and 10 class pass registrations are non-refundable.
Refunds for seasonal memberships (September to June) are available only between November 1
to January 30 of the current season. Reasons eligible for refund are as follows: cancellation of a
class due to insufficient students, OR illness/ injury with a medical note. Refunds are subject to a
$35 refund fee. Please allow six to eight weeks for processing.

COVID-19: protocols and precautions according to Government guidelines and regulations are
in place at MDG. Please see additional information on the website under MDG policies.

No refunds are given for class fees in the event of government closure due to COVID-19.

Z0OOM classes will be implemented, and extra classes will be added to the end of the scheduled
MDG season experiencing the closure. If you are concerned about the possible closure of MDG
due to COVID-19, we recommend you register and pay in instalments for the season.

PAYMENT OPTIONS: we accept payment by cheque, cash or e-transfer. Students who register
and pay for classes by instalments can pay the first instalment by e-transfer but are required to
submit postdated cheques for the remaining instalments within one week of submitting the
registration and initial payment. Subsequent instalment payments cannot be made by e-transfer.
Send all e-transfers to director@monicasdanzgym.com. If payment is delayed, there is a fee of $35.

PLEASE NOTE: Students who are 12 years old but entering a teen class will be paying teen fees,
and students who are 17 entering an adult class will be paying adult fees.

INCLUDED: GST, registration and aerial insurance fees are included in the fees listed above.

PRIVACY POLICY: Information provided in your file is being collected strictly for the purpose of
registering for classes at MDG and communication. This information will only be available to the
Director and MDG staff as needed for communication and account management. We respect
your privacy.

STUDIO ETIQUETTE: Please be punctual, follow studio protocol, and follow instructions.

We ask that you be respectful of all MDG staff including instructors and apprentices, as well as
fellow students. Harassment of any kind will not be tolerated. Let's create a positive and safe
experience for everyone.



