MDG FEES. 2022 - 2023. **Kids.** 12 Years and under.

Program	ONE INSTALMENT	FOUR INSTALMENTS	SIX INSTALMENTS	
Le Petit Cirque: 45 min/week, 10 classes	\$ 124.00	NA	NA	
Acro/Aerial Mix A: 45 min/week, 10 classes	\$ 124.00	NA	NA	
Acro/Aerial Mix B: 1 hour/week	\$ 624.00	\$ 159.00	NA	
Acro/Aerial Mix C: 1.25 hour/week	\$ 760.00	\$ 194.00	NA	
BEG/EXP: 1 hour/week DANCE ONLY	\$ 575.00	\$ 146.00	NA	
BEG/EXP: 2 hours/week One style or acro (1h) + one aerial	\$ 1 158.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 199.00	
EXP: 3 hours/week	\$ 1 680.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 288.00	
EXP 2: 3.25 hours/week	\$ 1 814.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 311.00	
Four Installments, date cheques: upon registration, NOV. 1, JAN. 1, FEB. 1				
Late fee: \$35 and Refund fee: \$35				

MDG FEES. 2022 - 2023.

Teens. 12 - 17 Years.

Program	ONE INSTALMENT	FOUR INSTALMENTS	SIX INSTALMENTS		
BEG/EXP: 1 hour/week One style or acro (1h)	\$ 672.00	\$ 171.00	NA		
EXP: 1.25 hour/week One style or Danz Fusion (1.25h)	\$ 820.00	\$ 209.00	NA		
BEG/EXP: 1.25 hours/week One contortion (1.25h)	\$ 820.00	\$ 209.00	NA		
BEG/EXP: 2 hours/week One style or acro (1h) + one aerial	\$ 1 241.00	\$ 316.00	NA		
EXP: 2.25 hours/week One Danz Fusion (1.25h) + one aerial	\$ 1 386.00	\$ 353.00	NA		
EXP: 3 hours/week One style or acro (1h) + one aerial + one add on dance or aerial (1h)	\$ 1 785.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 306.00		
EXP 2: 3.25 hours/week One Danz Fusion (1.25h) + one aerial + one add on dance or aerial (1h)	\$ 1 927.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 331.00		
INT/ADV: 3.5 hours/week One Danz Fusion (1.25h) + one aerial + one wellness (2.25h)	\$ 2 070.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 355.00		
Four Installments, date cheques: upon registration, NOV. 1, JAN. 1, FEB. 1					
Late fee: \$35 and Refund fee: \$35					

MDG FEES. 2022 - 2023.

Adult + Family Fit.

Program	ONE INSTALLMENT	FOUR INSTALLMENTS
BEG: Drop In	\$ 25.00	NA
BEG/EXP: Ten Class Pass	\$ 220.00	NA
INT/ADV: Ten Class Pass	\$ 280.00	NA
Aerial Yoga: Drop In	\$ 20.00	NA
Aerial Yoga: Ten Class Pass	\$ 160.00	NA
Bounce: Drop In	\$ 20.00	NA
Bounce: Ten Class Pass	\$ 150.00	NA

REFUND POLICY: special session, workshop and 10 class pass registrations are non-refundable. Refunds for seasonal memberships (September to June) are available only between *November 1* to *January 30* of the current season. Reasons eligible for refund are as follows: cancellation of a class due to insufficient students, OR illness/ injury with a medical note. Refunds are subject to a \$35 refund fee. Please allow six to eight weeks for processing.

COVID-19: protocols and precautions according to Government guidelines and regulations are in place at MDG. Please see additional information on the website under MDG policies. *No refunds* are given for class fees in the event of government closure due to COVID-19. ZOOM classes will be implemented, and extra classes will be added to the end of the scheduled MDG season experiencing the closure. If you are concerned about the possible closure of MDG due to COVID-19, we recommend you register and pay in instalments for the season.

PAYMENT OPTIONS: we accept payment by cheque, cash or e-transfer. Students who register and pay for classes by instalments can pay the first instalment by e-transfer but are required to submit postdated cheques for the remaining instalments within one week of submitting the registration and initial payment. Subsequent instalment payments cannot be made by e-transfer. Send all e-transfers to director@monicasdanzgym.com. If payment is delayed, there is a fee of \$35.

PLEASE NOTE: Students who are 12 years old but entering a teen class will be paying teen fees, and students who are 17 entering an adult class will be paying adult fees.

INCLUDED: GST, registration and aerial insurance fees are included in the fees listed above.

PRIVACY POLICY: Information provided in your file is being collected strictly for the purpose of registering for classes at MDG and communication. This information will only be available to the Director and MDG staff as needed for communication and account management. We respect your privacy.

STUDIO ETIQUETTE: Please be *punctual*, *follow studio protocol*, and *follow instructions*.

We ask that you be respectful of all MDG staff including instructors and apprentices, as well as fellow students. Harassment of any kind will not be tolerated. Let's create a positive and safe experience for everyone.